
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7577
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012
FOOD COURTS
Rao Shri Nama Nageswara

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of food courts set up/ sanctioned in the country particularly in Andhra Pradesh, State-wise; and

(b) the framework under which such food courts are established?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a): Ministry of Food Processing Industries has not set up/ sanctioned food courts in any of the States in the country, including Andhra
Pradesh.

(b): Does not arise.
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